Wis. Valley Conference Boys Hockey

Dec. 22, 2025

Wis. Rapids
Merril/Wausau East

Scoring
Team
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Goaltending
Wis. Rapids
Merril/Wausau East

Penalties
Wis. Rapids

Merril/Wausau East
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Scorer

Connor Zdroik
Matt Cook

Alex Petrowski
Sam Gasch
Brody Klebenow
Nathan Bouchard
Matt Cook
Jackson Pierce
Griffin Schindler

Name

Gavin Clendenning

Tony Stricklin

4 for 8 minutes

5 for 13 minutes

oT
1 1
1 0
1st Assist
Brody Klebenow
Sam Gasch

Jackson Pierce

Jack Potter
Fynn Imhoff
Jack Potter

Min.
54:02

54:02

Powerplay
Wis. Rapids

Merril/Wausau East

Final

2nd Assist
Hunter Renken

Erik Grunenwald

Sam Gasch
Erik Grunenwald

Goals

2 for 6

0 for 4

Time
1:14
9:30

10:00
7:59

13:14

16:06
6:16
9:37
3:02

Saves
17

17
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