

## Wis. Valley Conference Boys Hockey

Dec. 22, 2025

	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>OT</b>	<b>Final</b>
Wis. Rapids	1	2	1	1	5
Merril/Wausau East	2	1	1	0	4

### Scoring

<b>Team</b>	<b>Per.</b>	<b>Scorer</b>	<b>1st Assist</b>	<b>2nd Assist</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Type</b>
M/E	1	Connor Zdroik	Brody Klebenow	Hunter Renken	1:14	EV
WR	1	Matt Cook	Sam Gasch	--	9:30	EV
M/E	1	Alex Petrowski	Jackson Pierce	Erik Grunenwald	10:00	EV
WR	2	Sam Gasch	--	--	7:59	PP
M/E	2	Brody Klebenow	--	--	13:14	SH
WR	2	Nathan Bouchard	--	--	16:06	EV
WR	3	Matt Cook	Jack Potter	Sam Gasch	6:16	EV
M/E	3	Jackson Pierce	Fynn Imhoff	Erik Grunenwald	9:37	EV
WR	OT	Griffin Schindler	Jack Potter	--	3:02	PP

### Goaltending

	<b>Name</b>	<b>Min.</b>	<b>Goals</b>	<b>Saves</b>
Wis. Rapids	Gavin Clendenning	54:02	4	17
Merril/Wausau East	Tony Stricklin	54:02	5	17

### Penalties

		<b>Powerplay</b>	
Wis. Rapids	4 for 8 minutes	Wis. Rapids	2 for 6
Merril/Wausau East	5 for 13 minutes	Merril/Wausau East	0 for 4